

CIN Number :U70100GJ2015PLC085454 GST 24AADCH787BK1Z1 Phone: 079-40397191 Email: md@svsventures.co.in Website: www.svsventures.co.in

Registered Office : A- 1009 Mondeal Hights, Nr. Panchratna Party Plot. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380051 (Guj.) India.

Date: 27/06/2024

To, The Manager-Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 543745

<u>Sub : Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with Regulation 6 (2) of</u> the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 :

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed herein is the updated disclosure submitted by Mr. Sunny Surendrakumar Sharma, pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

For, SVS Ventures Limited

Shashikant Sharma Managing Director & CEO DIN: 06628349

Form C -

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: <u>SVS Ventures Limited</u>

ISIN of the company: <u>INE0MID01012</u>

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter/ Member of Promoter Group /Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with contact nos.	ofPerson (Promoter /	Securities he prior to acquisition/e al										Date of intimation tocompany	acquisitio n / disposal (on marke t/publi	Exchang e on which the trade was execute d
	Designat ed person / Directors /immediate relative/ others etc.)	securiti es (For eg. – Shares	% of share holdin g	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentur es Rights entitlemen ts etc.)		Value	ion Type (Purchas e/ Sale/ Pledge / Revokati on/ Invokati on / others,	Type of securiti es (For eg. – Share s, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s, Rights entitlement s etc.)	and % of shareho Iding	From	То	c/ rights/ prefer ential offer / off marke t/ Inter- se transf er, ESOPs	rights/ prefer ential offer / off marke t/ Inter- se transf er,	d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name – Shashikant Sharma (HUF)	PROMOTER GROUP	Equity Shares	15885 00 and 7.44%	Equity Shares	5,40,00 0	Rs. 5367117.60	Sale	Equity Shares	1048500 and 4.91%	26/06/202 4	26/06/2024	26/06/2024	Public	BSE SME
Address – A 1009, MONDEAL HIGHTS , NR.														

NOVOTEL HOTEL							
S. G. HIGHWAY							
ROAD							
Ahmedabad 380051							
Gujarat							
PAN –							
ABEHS0553D							

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter or Member of Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in derivative		Exchange on which the trade was executed			
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Виу		Sell		
		Notional Value	Number	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
			ofunits (contracts *			
			, lot size)			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Shashikant Sharma (HUF):

Shashikant Sharma HUF Designation: Promoter Group Date: June 27, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad